

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

Address: Ward No-5, P.O-Barpeta, P.S-Barpeta Pin –781301 Contact details: Ph No-03665-252129 Email-<u>dc-barpeta@nic.in</u>

No.BDD.655/2019/DDC/74

Dated 17/05/2023

From	÷	Manoj Kumar Sikaria, ACS District Development Commissioner, Barpeta	
		Dalpen	

To	20	The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
		Transformation & Development Department,
		Dispur, Gwahati-06

Sub :- Submission of minutes of District Development Committee Meeting in respect of Barpeta District

Ref	(H	D.O. No.PD(ME)12/2021/20,	, dated Dispur the 18th	April/2023
-----	----	---------------------------	-------------------------	------------

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that the minutes of the District Development Committee Meeting for the month of October/2021, December/2021, January-February/2023 and March/2023 in respect of Barpeta District has already been submitted to the Transformation and Development Department Dispur, Guwahati-06 vide E-mail at <u>psecy.td@assam.gov.in</u> on 12/05/2023. However, the hard copies of the same minutes are enclosed herewith for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

In this context, it may be mentioned here that the meeting of the District Development Committee for the month of September/2021, November/2021 was not held due to prevailing situation of second wave of Covid-19 and June/2022 and November/2022 were not hold due to some emergent unavoidable circumstances, but these were reviewed in the District Development Committee Meeting of the next month.

This is for favour of your kind information & consideration.

Enclo-As stated above

yours faithfully

Dist. Development Commissioner i/c Barpeta Dated 17 /05/2023

Memo.No. 655/2019/DDC/74 (A) Copy to:-

- The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation & Development Department Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 2. PA to DC, Barpeta for kind appraisal of Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta

WW Dist. Development Commissioner i/c Barpeta